

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.335 OF 2022

Vijay Shankar Maratkar ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Dhanaji Kashinath Channe ...Respondent

-----  
Mr.Chaitanya B. Nikte a/w Mr.Prajit S. Sahane, for the Applicant.  
-----

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 3 MARCH 2023**

**P.C:-**

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 11 April 2023.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

**(S.G. DIGE, J.)**