

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2022

SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM

Digitally signed by  
SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA DHUDUM  
Date: 2023.04.13  
17:09:44 +0530

Vijay Shankar Maratkar

....Applicant

**Versus**

Dhanaji Kashinath Channe

....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Prajit S. Sahane i/b Adv. Chaitanya B. Nikte for the Applicant.  
-----

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, at his request matter is adjourned to 15/06/2023.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.
3. Applicant is directed to give spare copy of the application to the registry.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**