

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2022**

Vijay Shankar Maratkar ... Applicant  
Vs.  
Dhanaji Kashinath Channe ... Respondent

-----  
Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte for Applicant.  
Mr. P. S. Sahane h/f Mr. A. S. Kalekar for Respondent.  
-----

**CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA J.  
DATE : 15 JUNE 2023**

**PC. :**

1. Let the additional documents be filed by the next date. List on **6 July 2023.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**