

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.725 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.31645 OF 2024**

Vijay Shankar Maratkar ... Appellant
V/s.
Dhanaji Kashinath Channe ... Respondent

Mr. Shubhankar Kulkarni i/by Adv. Chaitanya Nikte for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of Advocate for the Appellant, list the matter on 6th April 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)